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Notice of Adoptions Under Part IX of the Maori Affair.:; Act 1953 

I T is hereby notified that the orders of adoption as set out in the Schedule hereunder have been made by the Maori Land Court under 
the provisions of the Maori Affairs Act 1953. · 

Office of the Maori Land Court, Gisborne, 21 January 1955. V. HOLST, Registrar. 

Whakaatu Tangohanga. Tamariki Whangai i Raro i Wahi IX o te Ture Mo Nga Mea Maori 1953 

HE whakaa.turanga tenei kia mohiotia ai kua hangaia e te Kooti Whenua Maori i raro i nga tikanga o te Ture Mo Nga Mea Maorj 1953, etahi 
ota whakamana i te tangohanga o etahi tamariki whangai e mau i te Kupu Apiti i raroa iho nei. 

Tari o te Kooti Whenua Maori, Kihipane, 21 o Hanuera 1955. HOROUTA, Kai-rehita. 

SCHEDULE (KUPU APITI) 

Date of Order Date of 
No. (Te Ra i Adopted Child Sex (Tane, Birth Adopting Parents . 

(Nama) Hangaia (Tamaiti Whangai) Wahine ranei) (Te Ra (Nga Matua Whangai) 
ai te Ota) Whanau) 

4176 29/10/54 Arthur John, hereafter to be known 
as (a muri ake nei ka huaina ko) 

Male (tane) .. 5/3/51 Marie Tiaki. 

Arthur John Tiaki 
4599 17/9/54 Wiremu Toroawhiti, hereafter to be Male (tane) .. 2/6/42 Raki Munro and (raua ko) Katerina 

known as (a muri ake nei ka huaina Munro. 
ko) Timi Wiremn Munro 

4599 17/9/54 Paul Rangi te Rito, hereafter to be Male (tane) .. 4/2/42 Raki Munro and (raua ko) Katerina 
known as (a muri ake nei ka huaina Munro. 
ko) Paul Munro 

4616 29/10/54 James Potini, hereafter to be known Male (tane) .. 13/4/53 Reginald Valentine Williams and 
as (a muri ake nei ka huaina ko) (raua ko) Huarau Williams. 
Reginald Vaughn Williams 

4623 29/10/54 Grant Ivan Hawea, hereafter to be Male (tane) .. 6/3/54 Ivan Panapa Tutere Kerekere and 
known as (a muri ake nei ka huaina (raua ko) Harata Kerekere. 
ko) Grant I van Kerekere 

4627 21/9/54 Ngatote Aranga .. .. .. Male (tane) .. 14/1/52 Takapau Aranga and (raua ko) Wa 

21/9/54 . 
Aranga. 

4627 Manunui Aranga .. .. Male (tane) .. 21/1/51 Takapau Aranga and (raua ko) Wa 
Aranga. 

4628 24/9/54 Francis Sherry Walker .. .. Female (wahine) 25/12/45 Martha Walker. 
4628 24/9/54 Te Aro!i.a te W aaka Hakaraia, here-

after to be known as (a muri ake nei 
Male (tane) .. 26/12/51 Martha Walker. 

ka huaina ko) Te Aroha Walker 
l 

Public Tru8t Office Act 1908, and its Amendments-Election to Administer Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the 
several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth: 

No. Name 

1 Aker, Charles ...... . .... . 
2 Benny, Hilda ...... . .... . 
3 Burborough, John Ewing 

4 Butler, Thomas Herbert 
5 Cooper, Agnes Ethel ..... . 
6 Deans, Agnes Jane ..... . 
7 Donaldson, Margaret 

Teresa 
8 Ebden, Edward George ...... 
9 , Edwards, Martha Emily 

10 Eggleton, Robert Francis 
11 Fabrello, Ruby Elenor 

Daisy 

12 Glover, Sidney John 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 

22 
23 
24 

25 
26 

Graham, Robert ..... . 
Hamon, Malaeska .... .. 
Jordan, Robert Charles .... .. 
Lomas, Evelyn Frances .... .. 
Lyons, Margaret 
Martin, Mary 'Sim .... .. 
McGehan, Clara Emily .... .. 
Morran, Albert ..... . 

Noble, Mary Ann Elizabeth 

Ord, Agnes Jessie 
Parsons, Dorothy Mona ...... 
Tyner, William Lawrence 

Walker, Margaret 
Worsley, Annie Maria ...... 

Occupation 

Retired farmer .... .. 
Widow ...... .. .. .. 
Formerly contractor, 

lately Driver No. 
208850 in the Kay
force of the New 
Zealand Military 
Forces 

Labourer 
Married woman ...... 

" 
" 

Retired bushman ...... 
Married woman 
Retired printer 
Widow ...... 

Retired sawmill 
worker 

Freezing worker .... .. 
Widow ...... .. .. .. 
Trade union secretary 
Married woman .... .. 
Widow ...... .. .. .. 
Spinster ...... . .... . 
Widow ...... . .... . 
Formerly battery 

hand, late black
smith 

Widow ...... 

" ...... 
Married woman 
Barman .... .. 

Widow ..... . 
Married woman 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 31 January 1955. 

Residence 

Timaru 
Christchurch 
Fairlie 

Hastings ..... . 
Campbell's Bay .. . 
Dunedin 
Timaru 

Te Kuiti ..... . 
Onehunga ..... . 
Auckland .... .. 
Formerly. Waimea 

West, late Auck
land 

Moana 

Palmerston North 
Grey Lynn .... .. 
Masterton .... .. 
Timaru .... .. 
Otawhao, Takapau 
Auckland 

" Karangahake 

Formerly Petone, 

Date of 
Death 

9/1/55 
20/6/41 
4/11/54 

10/12/54 
15/12/54 

9/1/55 
2/1/55 

7/12/54 
10/11/54 

7/12/54 
7/4/54 

26/12/54 

10/12/54 
4/1/55 

27/11/54 
2/1/55 
1/1/55 

29/11/54 
11/12/54 
19/11/54 

13/11/54 
late Auckland 

Stillwater 14/10/54 
24/10/54 

...... on or since 
21/6/49 

17/12/54 
6/12/54 

Auckland 
Hastings 

Palmerston North 
Eltham 

Date 
Election 

Filed 

25/1/55 
21/1/55 
25/1/55 

24/1/55 
24/1/55 
21/1/55 
25/1/55 

21/1/55 
24/1/55 
24/1/55 
24/1/55 

21/1/55 

18/1/55 
24/1/55 
25/1/55 
25/1/55 
26/1/55 
24/1/55 
24/1/55 
19/1/55 

24/1/55 

21/1/55 
24/1/55 
20/1/55 

18/1/55 
21/1/55 

Testate I Stamp Office 
or 

Intestate Concerned 

Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

" Intestate 
Testate 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" Intestate 

Testate 

" 

" 
" Intestate 

" 
" Testate 

I 

Christchurch. 
Greymouth. 
Christchurch. 

Napier. 
Auckland. 
Dunedin. 
Christchurch. 

Auckland. 

" 
" 
" 

· Greymouth. 

Palmerston N. 
Auckland. 
Weliington. 
Christchurch. 
Napier. 
Auckland. 

" 
" 

" 
Greymouth. 
Auckland. 
Napier. 

Palmerston N. 
New Plymouth. 

G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee. 


