Notice of Adoptions Under Part IX of the Maori Affair. Act 1953

T is hereby notified that the orders of adoption as set out in the Schedule hereunder have been made by the Maori Land Court under the provisions of the Maori Affairs Act 1953.

Office of the Maori Land Court, Gisborne, 21 January 1955.

V. HOLST, Registrar.

Whakaatu Tangohanga Tamariki Whangai i Raro i Wahi IX o te Ture Mo Nga Mea Maori 1953

HE whakaaturanga tenei kia mohiotia ai kua hangaia e te Kooti Whenua Maori i raro i nga tikanga o te Ture Mo Nga Mea Maori 1953, etahi ota whakamana i te tangohanga o etahi tamariki whangai e mau i te Kupu Apiti i raroa iho nei.

Tari o te Kooti Whenua Maori, Kihipane, 21 o Hanuera 1955.

HOROUTA, Kai-rehita.

SCHEDULE (KUPU APITI)

No. (Nama)	Date of Order (Te Ra i Hangaia ai te Ota)	Adopted Child (Tamaiti Whangai)	Sex (Tane, Wahine ranei)	Date of Birth (Te Ra Whanau)	Adopting Parents (Nga Matua Whangai)
4176	29/10/54	Arthur John, hereafter to be known as (a muri ake nei ka huaina ko) Arthur John Tiaki	Male (tane)	5/3/51	Marie Tiaki.
4599	17/9/54	Wiremu Toroawhiti, hereafter to be known as (a muri ake nei ka huaina ko) Timi Wiremu Munro	Male (tane)	2/6/42	Raki Munro and (raua ko) Katerina Munro.
4599	17/9/54	Paul Rangi te Rito, hereafter to be known as (a muri ake nei ka huaina ko) Paul Munro	Male (tane)	4/2/42	Raki Munro and (raua ko) Katerina Munro.
4616	29/10/54	James Potini, hereafter to be known as (a muri ake nei ka huaina ko) Reginald Vaughn Williams	Male (tane)	13/4/53	Reginald Valentine Williams and (raua ko) Huarau Williams.
4623	29/10/54	Grant Ivan Hawea, hereafter to be known as (a muri ake nei ka huaina ko) Grant Ivan Kerekere	Male (tane)	6/3/54	Ivan Panapa Tutere Kerekere and (raua ko) Harata Kerekere.
4627	21/9/54	Ngatote Aranga	Male (tane)	14/1/52	Takapau Aranga and (raua ko) Wa
4627	21/9/54	Manunui Aranga	Male (tane)	21/1/51	Takapau Aranga and (raua ko) Wa
4628 4628	24/9/54 24/9/54	Francis Sherry Walker Te Aroha te Waaka Hakaraia, hereafter to be known as (a muri ake nei ka huaina ko) Te Aroha Walker	Female (wahine) Male (tane)	25/12/45 26/12/51	Martha Walker. Martha Walker.

Public Trust Office Act 1908, and its Amendments-Election to Administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:

No.	Name	Occupation	Residence	Date of Death	Date Election Filed	Testate or Intestate	Stamp Office Concerned
1 2 3	Aker, Charles Benny, Hilda Burborough, John Ewing	Retired farmer Widow Formerly contractor, lately Driver No. 208850 in the Kay-	Timaru Christchurch Fairlie	9/1/55 20/6/41 4/11/54	25/1/55 21/1/55 25/1/55	Testate Intestate Testate	Christchurch. Greymouth. Christchurch.
4	Butler, Thomas Herbert	force of the New Zealand Military Forces	Hastings	10/12/54	24/1/55		Napier.
5	Cooper, Agnes Ethel	Married woman	Campbell's Bay	15/12/54	24/1/55	Intestate	Auckland.
6	Deans, Agnes Jane	,,	Dunedin	9/1/55	21/1/55	Testate	Dunedin.
7	Donaldson, Margaret Teresa	"	Timaru	2/1/55	25/1/55	"	Christchurch.
8	Ebden, Edward George	Retired bushman	Te Kuiti	7/12/54	21/1/55	,,	Auckland.
9	Edwards, Martha Emily	Married woman	Onehunga	10/11/54	24/1/55	, ,	,,
10	Eggleton, Robert Francis	Retired printer	Auckland	7/12/54	24/1/55	,,	,,
11	Fabrello, Ruby Elenor Daisy	Widow	Formerly Waimea West, late Auck- land	7/4/54	24/1/55	"	"
12	Glover, Sidney John	Retired sawmill worker	Moana	26/12/54	21/1/55	"	Greymouth.
13	Graham, Robert	Freezing worker	Palmerston North	10/12/54	18/1/55	۰,,	Palmerston N
14	Hamon, Malaeska	Widow	Grey Lynn	4/1/55	24/1/55	,,	Auckland.
15	Jordan, Robert Charles Lomas, Evelyn Frances	Trade union secretary	Masterton	27/11/54	25/1/55	,,	Wellington.
16	Lomas, Evelyn Frances	Married woman	Timaru	2/1/55	25/1/55	,,	Christchurch.
17	Lyons, Margaret	Widow	Otawhao, Takapau	1/1/55	26/1/55	- "	Napier.
18 19	Martin, Mary Sim	Spinster Widow	Auckland	29/11/54	24/1/55	Intestate	Auckland.
20	McGehán, Clara Emily Morran, Albert	Formerly battery	Karangahake	11/12/54 19/11/54	24/1/55 $19/1/55$	Testate	,,
20	Morran, Albert	hand, late black- smith	Karanganake	19/11/04	19/1/00	,,,	·**
21	Noble, Mary Ann Elizabeth	Widow	Formerly Petone, late Auckland	13/11/54	24/1/55	,,	3 7
22	Ord, Agnes Jessie))	Stillwater	14/10/54	21/1/55	,,	Greymouth.
23	Parsons, Dorothy Mona	Married woman	Auckland	24/10/54	24/1/55	Intestate	Auckland.
24	Tyner, William Lawrence	Barman	Hastings	on or since 21/6/49	20/1/55	,,	Napier.
25	Walker, Margaret	Widow	Palmerston North	17/12/54	18/1/55	,,	Palmerston 1
26	Worsley, Annie Maria	Married woman	Eltham	6/12/54	21/1/55	Testate	New Plymouth